TZ-X-Z-2002 09:50am From-Lionel Sawyer & Collins	+7757868696 T-976 P 013/013 F-937
10 10 10	- <u>2</u> 0-2003
RECOF	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE S Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No 0651-0027 (exp 6/30/2005)	
Tab schools ⇔ ⇔ □	02578336 , The assurance on the attached original occuments or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name <u>PARIA LABORATORIES</u> , INC.
DARLENE TAYLOR-MCCORD	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? 🕞 Yes 🕮 No	
3. Nature of conveyance	
🐴 Assignment 📮 Merger	Street Address C/O ELLI M.A. MILLS
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	342 OMNI DRIVE
,	City_SPARKS StateNV Zip_89436
Execution Date MANAGY 13, 2003	Addisonal name(s) & appress(86) attached? 📮 Yes 🤷 No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap-	plication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Paient No (5) 5 ,604 , 200
Add4ional numbers	anached? Q Yes 🖸 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6 Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name MR. ELLI M.A. MILLS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	6 Deposit account number:
Stroet Address: 342 OMNI DRIVE	
City SPARKS State: NV Zip 89436	(Attach auplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit account)
U TON OC	SE THIS SPACE
9 Statement and signature.	/ / /
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoid	ng-information is true and correct and any atteched copy
is a true copy of the original document. ELLL-M. A. MILLS (SO CHATER !!	2 Mil will kalender 12, 200
Name of Person Signing Tourist	Signature Date
• /	cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mad eccuments to be recorded:	with required cover steel information to: is & Tradematics Box Assignments
	gton, D.C. 2023)
ANADALAE SCAAPAA	
10/17/2003 ECOOPER 00000145 5604200	
01 FQ:8021	

PATENT REEL: 014669 FRAME: 0536

700087412

Assignment of Patent

Docket Number

Whereas, I, Darlene Taylor-McCord, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in Wound Therapeutic Mixture Containing Medical Grade Hyaluronic Acid and Tissue Culture Grande Plasma-Fibronectin in a Delivery System that Creates a Moist Environment Which Simulates In Utero Healing, No. 5,604,200, dated February 18, 1997; and, whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and,

Whereas, Darja Laboratories, Inc., hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 342 Omni Drive, City of Sparks, and State of Nevada is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 13th day of 15th 2000 2.

	
	Barry Solomon, Trustee in B
	for Darlenc & James McCon
State of Nevada)	
County of MAShel SS:	•
Before me personally appeared said Darlene Taylor-McC	Cord 1/2
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be her free	act and deed this 13 day
of January 2003 CINGER L. VIERRA	- d
CINGER L. VIERRA Notary Public - State of Nevado Appointment Recorded in Washoe County	X/mg/d Yella
No: 97-0258-2 - Expires February 21, 2005	(Notary Public)
State of Nevada)	
County of Wishow) SS:	

and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $\frac{7}{2}$ day

1 / M. M.

Before me personally appeared said Barry Solomon

PATENT REEL: 014669 FRAME: 0537 Acid and Tissue Culture Grande Plasma-Fibronectin in a Delivery System that Creates a Moist Environment Which Simulates In Utero Healing, No. 5,604,200, dated February 18, 1997; and, whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and,

Whereas, Darja Laboratories, Inc., hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 342 Omni Drive, City of Sparks, and State of Nevada is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this 13th day of January 2002,

	Trades Frage Wolas
	Darlene Taylor-McCord
	Barry Solomon, Trustee in Bankruptey
•	for Darlene & James McCord
State of Nevada)	
County of [OAS/14] SS:	

Before me personally appeared said Darlene Taylor-McCord and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed this 3 day

GINGER L. VIÉRRA Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County (Notar∕v Public) No: 97-0258-2 - Expires February 21, 2005

State of-Nevada-

County of الميازي الموجد SS:

Before me personally appeared said Barry Solomon

and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 7^{+}

JANICE L. MOULIAN Notary Public - State of Neveda Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 99-51902-2 - Expires February 12, 2007

PATENT

REEL: 014669 FRAME: 0538

RECORDED: 10/14/2003